WYL/SECT/ 12.02.2018 winsome

Yarns Limited

Regd. Office: SCO # 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160 022 INDIA CIN: LI7115CH1990PLC010566 Phones: +91-172-2603966, 4612000, 4613000 Fax: +91-172-4614000

e-mail: exports@winsomegroup.com Script Code: 514348



Dept. of Corporate Service **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI-400001

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051

Script Code: WINSOME

SUB: COPIES OF NEWSPAPERS PUBLICATION.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith scanned copies of notices and results published in the newspapers as per details given below for your information and records.

- ▶ Notice published in "Business Standard" (in English & Hindi editions) on 01.02.2018 in respect of board meeting held on 09.02.2018.
- ▶ Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31.12.2017 published in "Business Standard" (in English & Hindi editions) on 10.02.2018. The board approved the same in their meeting held on 09.02.2018.

YARNS

75CH1990

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully. For WINSOME YARNS LIMITED

(K.V. SINGHAL)

G.M. (Legal) & Company Secretary

Membership No. F3586

Email: kvsinghal@winsomegroup.com, cshare@winsomegroup.com

Mobile No. 9914030030

Encl: as above.









THURSDAY, 1 FEBRUARY 2018 Business Standa

The Yamuna Syndicate Limited

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamuna Nagar-135 001

CIN No.: U24101HR1954PLC001837 Phone Nos.: 01732-255479/251802(FAX)

E-mail: companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com, website: yamunasyndicate.com

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 08.02.2018 to consider and take on record unaudited financial results of the Company for the period ended 31.12.2017.

for The Yamuna Syndicate Ltd Sd/- (Ashish Kumar)

Dated: 29-01-2018 Place : Yamuna Nagar Company Secretary

TRIDENTGROUP"

Being different is normal. NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following shareholders of Trident Limited have applied for issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of the lost share certificates by submitting necessar documents:-

Sr.	Name	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.
1.	Krishna Bhagat Rakesh Bhagat	123797	152804	255	222959598 to 222959852
2.	Divya Jyoti	54352	24883	100	3426771 to 3426771
	Extractions Ltd		24886	100	3427071 to 3427170
3.	Gobind Jethmalani	54108	35061	100	4444571 to 4444670
			43072	100	5245671 to 5245770
			12837	100	2222171 to 2222270
9			16361	100	2574571 to 2574670
			16318	100	2570271 to 2570370
2			16380	100	2576471 to 2576570
4.	Geeta Jethmalani	54058	48136	100	5752071 to 5752170
			47322	100	5670671 to 5670770
			43665	100	5304971 to 5305070
5.	Anil Jethmalani	54025	33121	100	4250571 to 4250670
			18357	100	2774171 to 2774270
			10749	100	2012671 10 2012770

WINSOME YARNS LIMITED Regd. Office:SCO 191-192 Sector 34-A, Chandigarh

(CIN:L17115CH1990PLC010566) Email:cshare@winsomegroup.com Website:www.winsomegroup.com Tel.:0172-4612000, Fax:0172-4614000 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that next meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 9th day of February, 2018 at the registered office of the Company at SCO 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31.12.2017. The notice of the said meeting is also available at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board Place: Chandigarh K. V. SINGHAL

Dated: 30.01.2018 Company Secretary





20 फीसदी लघू अवधि and interas (10 under s भी कर and En which

undern interest पर 50 फीसदी of Publ हरों की दरें 13(4)० ही दरें 15 से

Na हर की दरें 22 Shri Br

S/o Ha

Luckna

। करवरी 2018 गुरुवार **विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड**

कजारिया सिरैमिक्स



.735 तीसरी तिमाही में शब्द लाभ २ फीसदी घटा

र 674.90 चिछला बंद आव र 633.70 आज का बंद आव

¥ 6.10%

फीसदी से 45 फीसदी के दायर म ह।

ब्रिटेन: दीर्घावधि व लघु अवधि पूंजीगत लाभ में कोई अंतर नहीं है। बुनियादी आयकर सीमा के लिए कर की दर 10 फीसदी है।

जर्मनी: जनवरी 2009 से पहले खरीदे गए शेयरों की बिक्री पर हुए लाभ के लिए छूट और उसके बाद खरीदे गए शेयरों की बिक्री पर हुए लाभ पूरी तरह कर के दायरे में जो 25 फीसदी विदहोल्डिंग टैक्स पर निर्भर करता है।

Gaurat Nagar pन 1998 के बाद लोगों <mark>के</mark> लिए कुछ रूप में लागू । एचकेएसई पर Date: 2 2019 तक तीन साल की अवधि के लिए छूट।

क की बिक्री पर हुए पूंजीगत लाभ पर 15 फीसदी से

बिक्री पर 0.1 फीसदी विदहोल्डिंग टैक्स का प्रावधान, जबकि क शेयरों के लिए 0.5 फीसदी डब्ल्यूएचटी । पूंजीगत लाभ पर अन्य फीसदी) की तरह कराधान की व्यवस्था।

के बारे में नहीं।व्यापार से हुए लाभ पर 22 फीसदी कर का

थाइलैंड पर शेयरों की खरीद-फरोख्त से हुए लाभ पर छूट, जबकि स्रोतः आईसीआईसीआई सिक्योरिटीज रिपोर्ट

फिलिप्स कार्बन ब्लैक



प्रस्ताव को दी ₹ 1,269.50 € ₹ 1,209.55 ar

¥ 4.72 %

एईपीएस एवं रूपे कांड लनदन समाधान क लिए एजेंसी के चयन हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित करता है। प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि 05/03/2018. कृपया हमारे वेबसाइट www.centralbankofindia.co.in पुर संपर्क करे.

विनसम यार्न्स लिमिटेड जीकत कार्यालयः एससीओ 191-192

रोक्टर 34 ए. चंडीगढ

(CIN: L17115CH1990PLC010566) ईमेलः cshare@winsomegroup.com

वेबसाइटः www.winsomegroup.com दूरभाव: 0172-4612000, फेक्स: 0172-4614000 सूचना

एतद्द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि दिनांक 31.12.2017 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनांकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं उसे अंगीकृत करने के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की अगली बैठक शुक्रवार, 9 फरवरी. 2018 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एससीओ 191-192, सेक्टर 34-ए, चंडीगढ़ में आयोजित होगी। उक्त बैठक की सचना www.bseindia.com एवं

www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। बोर्ड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से के. वी. सिंघल

स्थानः चंडीगढ तारीख: 30.01.2018

कंपनी सचिव

PUBLIC NOTICE

Under the instruction of Dewan housing Finance Corporation Ltd., I hereby informed the general public that Surendra Mishra S/o Mahendra Kumar Mishra, situated at 548/C-374, Chandroday Nagar, New Public School, Rajajipuram, Lucknow purchase the property from Smt. Babita Singh wife of Kripal Singh and for this property, One of the previous original sale deed dated 29.04.2014, document No. 6623 was misplaced/lost by Surendra Mishra S/o Mahendra Kumar Mishra Bearing Plot/Khasra No. 1387 min, situated at Village-Bhasanda, Pargana-Nigohan, Tehsil-Mohanlalganj, District-Lucknow of dt. 29.04.2014, document No. 6623 executed by Ajay Kumar in favour of Smt. Babita Singh and, Surendra Mishra is executed by Alay Kumar in layour of Sim. Baloni Sing and, careful at taking loan against this property from Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited, (Branch address) 211 & 212, Second Floor, Titanium, Shalimar, Corporate park, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow. The DDR/application has also lodged in his respect having details: dated 67.02.2018 Police Station Krishna Nagar, Lucknow. Anybody having claim or claiming any prior rights or interest in any manner in this property or has raised loan by depositing the aforesaid sale deed to any person/bank/corporation/ financial institution may approach the undersigned and may submit objections within 15 days from the date of this public notice. After the expiry of the period of this notice, no claim shall be entertained and such claim shall be of the period of this notice, no claim shall be entertained and such chain shall be deemed to be false, fake, fivolous, fraudulent and baseless claim and shall have no value in the eyes of law. It shall also be deemed that nobody has any objection for mortgaging the aforesaid property with Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited, through Kunwar Rajeshwar, Advocate, UGF-08, Abbasi Complex, Near Registrar office, Kaisarbagh, Lucknow, Mobile No. 9415418800 & 9721880880 Office No. 0522-6651700 & 6651725

🎖 बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा 🛮 Bank of Baroda

POSSESSIO NOTICE

PROPERTY)

The undersigned being the Authorized officer of Bank Of Baroda under the Securitization uction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of pod under Section, 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issu notice, to the following Borrower to repay the amount mentioned in the notice interest, within 60 date of said notice.

rower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the below mention r/Guarantor and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken the possession of the project d here in below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read the said Rules on the dates mentioned below. The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property any dealings with the property will be subject to of the Bank of Baroda for the amount/liability and interest and other expenses thereon due from r/Guarantor as mentioned here in below:

ower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of to redeem the secured assets

Address of the Borrower/Owners/ r/Date of Demand/ Possession Notice

Description of the **Immovable Property** Outstand Amou

+ interes

thereon fi

09.11.20

1- LDA Colony, 3/146, Sector-H, LDA Colony, Kanpur Road, Lucknow-226012, Phone: 3013 Rs. 75849

oni Nigam 1/142, Rajani Sharda Nagar, Lucknow d Notice -: 17.11.2017

er:- Mr. Sandeep Nigam & House No. D-1/221, adm. 112.50 Sq. mtr situated at Ratan Khand, Sharda Nagar Yojna, Kanpur Road, Lucknow Bounded as:- East: Plot No. 1/230, West: other expe 9 mtr wide road, North: Plot No. 1/220, South: House No. 1/222.

sion Notice -: 08.02.2018 10.02.2018

Place: Lucknow

Authorised Officer, Bank of Ba

below Mone

PUBLIC NOTICE

ICICI Bank

00.00

istered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390007, Guja Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 ranch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., 2nd Floor, Videocon Tower, Jhandewalan Ext., New Delhi- 11005 is hereby given that the following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and inter ns facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non Performing A The notice dated were issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construct al Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses as provided them, that in addition thereto for the purposes of information of the said borrowers enumerated by borrowers are being informed by way of this public notice.

Name of the Borrower/ Loan **Account Number**

130, Ratan Pura, (masta Ki

Kumar Singhal, Rekha Agarwal,

ichi). Uttar Pradesh, Agra A/c

Plot No. 108, Mix Khasra No-185, Ellora Enclave, Dayal Bagh, Agra- 282006 Uttar Pradesh

Description of

the secured asset to

be enforced

Notice (Rs.) 09-Jan-2018 Rs. 912339/-

./TZ-IV.

ME YARNS LII

Regd.Office:SCO 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh-160022 CIN:L17115CH1990PLC010566,Email:cshare@winsomegroup.com

Web.: www.winsomegroup.com,Ph.91-172-4613000,Fax.91-172-4614000 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE DUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DEC. 2017

PART-I PARTICULARS		Standalone	(₹ in Lacs)
S. No.	3 Months Ended	Year to date Corresponding Sigure of 3 months	
the state of the state of the state of	31.12.17	31.12.17	31.12.16
1 Total Income from operations (Net) 2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before	8279	24612	7509
tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before tax	34	(1369)	(1282)
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax,	34	(1072)	(1282)
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 5 Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive	34	(1072)	(1282)
income (after tax)}	34	(1072)	(1282)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	7071	7071	7071
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of	115	-1	
previous year) 8 Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations :- Basic &		and the state of	
diluted (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	0.05	(1.52)	(1.81)

Notes:

- 1. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2017, as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and pursuant to section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The financial statements presented in the accompanying unaudited standalone financial results and other information have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement of principals laid down in Ind AS and discloses information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.
- The Ind AS compliant corresponding figures for three (3) months ended in the previous year (i.e., December 31, 2016) have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the Company's management has exercised due care and diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- The financial results do not include IND AS Compliant Results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended March 31, 2017 as same is not mandatory in accordance with the SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
- Reconciliation of net profit after tax as previously reported under Indian GAAP and as restated now under Ind AS for the period ended December 31, 2016;

Particulars	Unaudited	Unaudited
	3months ended	9 months ended
	31.12.2016	31.12.2016
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period under the previous Indian GAAP	(1282)	(1981)
Adjustment for prior period adjustments Net profit/ (Loss) for the period under Ind AS	0 (1282)	(12) (1969)
Met pronty (Loss)for the period under mu As	(1202)	(1909)

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter ended on 31st Dec. 2017 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation-33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (www.winsomegroup.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place : Chandigarh Dated : 09th Feb., 2018

Manish Bagrodia **Managing Director** (DIN 00046944) वर्ष 10 • अंक 301 • 12 पृष्ठ • मूल्य 4 रुपये

शनिवार १० फरवरी २०१८

को<mark>लकाता, चंडीगढ़, नई</mark> दिल्ली, पटना, भोपाल, मुंबई, रायपुर और लखनऊ से प्रकाशित।

19.2 फीसदी जबिक व्यक्तिगत आय कर में 18.6 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी देखने को मिली।

स्वास्थ्य सूचकांक में यूपी सबसे नीचे, केरल अवल

नीति आयोग के स्वास्थ्य सूचकांक में बड़े राज्यों में केरल शीर्ष पर रहा है जबिक उत्तर प्रदेश सबसे निचले पायदान पर आया। अलबता हाल ही में उत्तर प्रदेश ने इस मोचें पर काफी सुधार दिखाया है। केरल के बाद पंजाब, तिमलनाडु व गुजरात को रखा गया है। सूचकांक के लिहाज से खराब प्रदर्शन करने वाले राज्यों में राजस्थान, बिहार व ओडिशा है। इस रपट के अनुसार छोटे राज्यों में मिजोरम पहले स्थान पर है। उसके बाद मिणपुर व गोवा है। पृष्ठ 4

पता और आयु प्रमाण के लिए मान्य होगा आधार!

ड्राइविंग लाइसँस से संबंधित नियमों में संशोधन के लिए बनाए गए मसौंदे के मुताबिक पते और आयु के प्रमाण के दस्तावेज के रूप में आधार को पेश किया जा सकता है। विधि मंत्री रविशंकर प्रसाद ने राज्यसभा में एक लिखित बयान में इसकी जानकारी दी।

आज का सवाल

क्या फंसे कर्ज से और बढ़ेगी एसबीआई की मुश्किल

www.bshindi.com पर राय भेजें। आप अपना जवाब एसएमएस भी कर सकते हैं। यदि आपका जवाब हां है तो BSP Y और यदि न है तो BSP N लिखकर 57007 पर भेजें।

पिछले सवाल का नतीजा

क्या ई-वे बिल पर भ्रम से वस्तुओं हां 54.35% की आपूर्ति होगी बाधित? नहीं 45.65%

जीएसटी पर 'र लिए सरकार ट

दिलाशा सेठ नई दिल्ली, 9 फरवरी

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर



2 कंपनी समाचार

संक्षेप में

मापी





विनसम यान्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयःएससीओ 191—192,सैक्टर 34—ए,चण्डीगढ़—160022 फोन:91-172-4613000,फैक्स:91-172-4614000,CIN:L17115CH1990PLC010566 ई-मेल:cshare@winsomegroup.com, वैय:www.winsomegroup.com

31 दिसंबर, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क लिए अनकाक्षत वित्ताय परिणामा का साराश						
भाग-। (र लाखों में)						
विवरण	एकल					
क्रं. सं	तिमाही समाप्त 31.12.17	चालु वर्ष के अद्यतन आंकडे 31.12.17	पिछले वर्ष में समाप्त संगत 3 माह 31.12.16			
 प्रचालनों से कुल आय (निवल) अवधि हेतु निवल लाम/(हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) 	8279 34	24612 (1369)	7509 (1282)			
3 कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाम/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	34	(1072)	(1282)			
 अवधि हेतु निवल लाम / (हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) 	34	(1072)	(1282)			
 अविध हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अविध हेतु (लाभ) (कर पश्चात्) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) को शामिल कर) 	34	(1072)	(1282)			
 प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति शेयर) 	7071	7071	7071			
 अत्रियां (पूर्व वर्ष के तुलन-पत्र में दर्शीय गये अनुसार पुनमूल्यांकन आरक्षियों को छोड़कर) 		ot .	14			
 अर्जन प्रति शेयर ((निरन्तर एवं वंद प्रचालनों हेतु).— मूल एवं तनुकृत (अंकित मूल्य रु.10 / – प्रति शेयर) 	0.05	(1.52)	(1.81)			

टिप्पणियाः 1. कंपनी ने कंपनी (इंड एएस) अधिनयम, 2015 के अंतर्गत अधिसूचित किए गए अनुसार, तथा कंपनी अधि., 2013 की धारा 133 के अनुसार 1 अप्रैल, 2017 से इंड एएस को अंगीकृत किया है। संलग्न अनंकेक्षित एकल वितीय परिणामों में दर्शीय गये वितीय विवरण तथा अन्य जानकारी इंड एएस में निर्धारित मूल्डमां की मान्यता एवं माप के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं तथा सेबी परिपन्न सं सीआईआर / सीएफडी / एकएसी / 62 / 2016 विमांक 05 जुलाई, 2016 के साथ पठित सेबी (स्वीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताय) अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के संदर्भ में प्रकट की जाने वाली अपेक्षित सूचना को प्रकट करते हैं।

2. पिछले वर्ष (अर्थात् 31 दिसम्बर, 2016) को समाप्त हुए तीन (3) माह के लिए इंड एएस अनुवर्ती संगत आंकड़े सीमित समीक्षा या लेखा—परीक्षा के अधीन नहीं हैं। तथापि, कंपनी प्रबंधन ने यह सुनिश्चित करने में विशेष ध्यान दिया है तथा परिश्रम किया है कि ऐसे वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी के मामलों को सही एवं निष्पक्ष दर्शाते हैं।

3. वित्तीय परिणामों में 31 मार्च, 2017 को समाप्त हुई पूर्ववर्ती तिमाही तथा पिछले वर्ष के इंड एएस अनुवर्ती परिणाम शामिल नहीं किए जाते हैं, क्योंकि ऐसा सेवी परिपत्र सं. सीआईआर/सीएफडी/एफएसी/62/2016 दिनांक 05 जुलाई, 2016 के अनुसार अनिवार्य नहीं है।

 त्री दिसम्बर, 2016 को समाप्त अविध हेतु इंडियन जीएएपी के अंतर्गत पूर्व में दी गई रिपोर्ट तथा अब इंड एएस के अंतर्गत पुन: दशिय गये अनुसार कर पश्चात् निवल लाग

5. उपरोक्त सूचना सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताये) अधिनियम, 2015 की विनियम–33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सबेंज में दाखिल 31 दिसम्बर, 2017 को समाप्त हुई तिमाही हेतु परिणामों के ब्योरेवार प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। तिमाही परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.winsomegroup.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते एवं निदेशक मंडल की ओर से

हस्ता./-

स्थानः चंडीगढ़ दिनांकः 09.02.2018 मनीष बागरोडिया प्रबन्धक निदेशक (डीआईएन 00046944)